<u>INOFFICIAL COPY</u>

140901 | TRANSTOR 09/19/95 1 :13:50

3000 COURTY RECORDER

5557 を飛り、米一やカープリ形とは本

ILLINOIS MORTGAGE AND ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

This Mortgage is made on this day, 5-11-9/6 , between the Mortgagot.

96715624

ABRAHAM WILLIAMS, CATHERINE WILLIAMS, AND LEE WILLIAMS

(heremafter referred to as "Mortgag"," whether singular or plural) for and ou consideration of the sum of one and No 100 (\$1.00) together with other good and valuable consideration, cash in hand paid by.

TRI-R CONSTRUCTION

(heremafter referred to as ("Mortgagee") receipt of which consideration is hereby acknowledged do hereby grant. pargian, sell, convey and warrant unto Mortgagee and anto its successors and a signs forever, the following properties, situated in the County of COOK State of Illinois Tossion

LOT 16 IN HARVEY S. BRACKETT'S RESUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF BLOCKS 24 AND 25 IN WEST CHICAGO LAND COMPANY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH HALF OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NOCTH, DANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL

PIN # 16-16-318-018

MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY:

ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY: 473B W. WESTEND CHICAGO, IL 60644
To have and I old the same unto Mortgagee and unto its successors and assigns forever, together with all appurlenances thereunto belonging, and all fixtures and equipment used or useful in connection with said property, Montgagor hereby covenants by and with Mortgagoe that Mortgagor will forever warrant and defend the Title to said prope ties ligainst any and all claims of any nature or kind whatsoever. And, we the Moltgagor for and in consideration of the considerations herein befor precised, do hereby release, and relinquish unto Mortgagee all our rights of Jower, curtesy and Homestead on and to the above-described land.

The grant of Mostgage is on the condition that whereas Mortgage. Justly indebted unto Mortgagee in the sum of

Three Thousand Five Hund ed Twenty Five Dollars (\$3,525.00), evidenced by one retail even execution date, in the sim of \$3,525.00, hearing interest from date until due as provided accessive monthly installments of \$85.72 each, except the final installment, which shall be the installment contract ("The Contract") of even execution date, in the s im of in the contract, payable in 60 equal successive monthly installments of balance then due on the contract.

This instrument shall also secure the payment of any and all renewals and/or extensions of said indebtedness, or any portion hereof together with any and all amounts that the Mortgagor now owes or may ove the Mortgagee, either or ect or by endorsement, at any time between this date and the sanstaction of record of lien of this instrument, including any and all future advisces that may by Mortgagee be made to the Mortgagor jointly and/or severally, either direct or by endorsement.

Mortgagor and Mortgagee acknowledge and represents that a material part of the consideration for the indebtedness owed by Mortgagors to Mortgagee is that the entire unpaid balance of principal and accrued interest due on said indebtedness shall be paid prior to the sale, transfer, encumbrance, contract of sale, contact to transfer or contract to encumber all or any part of or interest in the Mortgaged property. In the event of the sale, transfer encumbrance contract of sale, contract to transfer or contract to encumber all or inv part of the property herein described, without the prior written approval of Mortgagee, contract of sale, comract to transfer or contract to encumber shall constitute a default under the Mortgage and the indebtedness evidence by the contract hereinabove described shall be immediately due and payable on the election of Mortgagee regardless of the financial position (net worth) of the proposed transferee.

Mortgagor hereby agrees and covenants to pay any and all taxes both general and special as same may be assessed and become due and payable and of required by Mortgagee to keep all buildings located upon the premises insured against loss and damage from file, tornado and extended coverage insurance in a company and amount acceptable to Mortgagee, with standard Mortgagee clause in favor of Mortgagee as its interest appears, and with adequate flood coverage under the National Flood Insurance Program, and pay the premiums thereon. If Mortgapor fails to pay and such taxes or obtain taxes and/or insurance premiums, and the amount so paid shall constitute a charge against the Mortgagor and added to the amount due hereunder, shall be secured hereby and shall be, without demand, immediately repaid by Mortgagor to Mortgagee with interest thereon at the rate then applicable to the unpaid balance of the principal as set forth in the above-referenced contract

In addition to pledging the property as herein before mentioned, Mortgagor also hereby pledges and all profits, rems and income accruing in connection with said property. However, the right is reserved to the Mortgagor to collect the profits, rents and/or as same mature and become due and payable, then at the option of the Mortgagee, its assigns or the holders of the indebt idness, all the remaining unpaid portion thereof shall become due and payable, and the lien of this instrument subject to foreclosure by suit filed in chancery court of the county in which the above described property is situated. Failure to exercise the option herein granted to declare the entire balance due and payable on the default shall not be a waiver to exercise the option in any subsequent default.

But, if the undersigned shall pay all of the indebtedness secured by this mortgage, at the time and in the manner set out above, and shall fully do and perform all of the other obligations herein assumed by the undersigned the above conveyance shall be null and void; otherwise, to remain in full force and effect.

IPage 1 of 2)

#IL DMORT

Copyright (c) 1994

Zw. Aw

Management Systems Development, Inc. (800) 984-6050

Title-One Energizer 114

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of County Clerk's Office

NOTE: THIS INSTRUMENT IS A MUTGAGE VIHICE GIVES INTEREST IN YOUR PROPERTY. HIS MORTGAGE WITAKE OBLIGATION UNDER YOUR HOME IMPROVEMENT CONTRACT	EN AS A COLLECTERAL FOR PERFORMANCE OF YOUR
PLEASE DO NOT SIGN THIS MORTGAGE IF THERE ARE A	NY BLANK LINES OR IF YOU DO NOT UNDERSTAND
DOCUMENT. In testimony whereof, the signature of Mortgagor is hereunto affixed this	10 day of MAY . 19 94
PREPARED X Les Allection	nxAbihon wylean
LEE WILLIAM'S MORTEACER	Mortgagor X atterns Williams William
	Katherne William Mortgagor
A CUCADARIT EN	(77777777777777777777777777777777777777
STATE OF BLIEVOIS ACKNOWLED	GEMENT
the same person(s) whose names(s) before me this day in person, and acknowledged that The V	and for said County and State, do hereby certify that O
Given ur der my and gehren knak fins . /()	day of May
My Commission Topingy 2D PUT IC STATE OF ILLINOIS	Constitue Ventura
ASSIGNMENT OF	Notary Public
kNOW ALL MEN BY THESE FARSENTS, that the undersigned for legal does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer, set over and convey to Federal F and assigns, the foregraph Morteage, and he lies thereof encumbering the rank will NESS WHEREOF THESE TORK have been executed by the university FURILL STATE OF ILLINOIS MY CONMISSION EXP. DEC. 13.1999 By: XX	Sinance Corp., 5010 W. Fullerton, Chicago, IL 60639 its successors real property described therein.
My Commission Expires: 120 13, 1999	Seller"
SI) COMMISSION EXPIRED TO	Notary Public
STATE OF ILLINOIS	(CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT)
of said corporation, executed the space and the baseline territor of the pure with the	ocse, and consideration therein expressed.
STATE OF ILLINOIS	(INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT)
COUNTY OF	Votary Public in and for solid county and state, do hereby certify that
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before	personally known to me to be the same person's) whose name(s)
signed and delivered the said instrument as free voluntary act, for to Given under my hand and official seal, this day of	the uses and purposes and considerate of therein expressed.
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
ASSIGNMENT OF KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Federal Finance Co acknowledged, does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer, set over and convents successors and assigns, the foregoing Mortgage, and the lien thereof en	rp. for legally sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby to THE AMELITED FAMILY, AMO umbering the real property described therein.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these presents have been executed by the un	dersigned at of $7-19$ 19 965
MER TO FEDERAL FINANCE CORP. 5010 W. FULLERTON AVERED	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	"Seffer" Title
STATE OF ILLINOIS CHICAGO, IL 60639	
COUNTY OF WY (312) 745-5444 On 7-19 hefore me, the indersigned	I authority personally appeared JAN 17 SANKA
of said corporation, executed me same and he/ship additional or before	me that said instrument is the act and affect of said corporation by
WITNESS, my hand and official stall me day and year last above written My Commission Expires: Notary Public, State of Miles 05/07/99	
(SEAL) My Commission Explicit	/ / / winding runne
Management Systems Development, Inc. (800) 984-6060 Title	D1 2] -One Energizer! ** #IL_DMORT Copyright (c: 1994)

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Coot County Clark's Office